South Carolina Probate Estate Fee Schedule*

Size of the Regular Estate

$0.00 to $4,999
$5,000 to $19,999
$20,000 to $59,999
$60,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $599,999

$600,000 and above
Small Estate Affidavit or

Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property

Less than or Equal to $100.00

$101.00 to $4,999.99

$5,000.00 to $19,999.99

$20.000.00 to 25,000.00

*Pursuant to SC Code of Laws §8-21-770

Additional Court Fees

Marriage Application fee

Corrected Marriage License

Reprint of Marriage License

Certified Copies

Search Fee

Copies per Page

Filing Demand of Notice

Will File Only

Re-open Closed File

App/Petition Special Administrator
App/Petition Successor Personal Rep.
Affidavit for Access to Safe Deposit Box
Affidavit to Obtain Bank Balance
Ancillary Filing

Annual Accounting File Fee

Annual GC Accounting or Report Fee
Formal Filings

Order Issued Without Hearing

Filing Fee

$25.00

$45.00

$67.50

$95.00

$95.00 plus .0015 in excess of
$100,000

$845.00 on the 1st $600,000 plus
.0025 in excess of $600,000

Filing Fee

$17.50
$30.00
$50.00
$72.50

Filing Fee

$50.00
$6.75
$10.00
$5.00
$3.00
$0.50
$5.00
$10.00
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$22.50
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$150.00
$15.00

*Additional Court Fees May Change pursuant to Probate Judge




