

South Carolina Probate Estate Fee Schedule*

Size of the Regular Estate	Filing Fee
\$0.00 to \$4,999	\$25.00
\$5,000 to \$19,999	\$45.00
\$20,000 to \$59,999	\$67.50
\$60,000 to \$99,999	\$95.00
\$100,000 to \$599,999	\$95.00 plus .0015 in excess of \$100,000
\$600,000 and above	\$845.00 on the 1st \$600,000 plus .0025 in excess of \$600,000
Small Estate Affidavit or	

Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property

	Filing Fee
Less than or Equal to \$100.00	\$17.50
\$101.00 to \$4,999.99	\$30.00
\$5,000.00 to \$19,999.99	\$50.00
\$20,000.00 to 25,000.00	\$72.50

*Pursuant to SC Code of Laws §8-21-770

Additional Court Fees

	Filing Fee
Marriage Application fee	\$50.00
Corrected Marriage License	\$6.75
Reprint of Marriage License	\$10.00
Certified Copies	\$5.00
Search Fee	\$3.00
Copies per Page	\$0.50
Filing Demand of Notice	\$5.00
Will File Only	\$10.00
Re-open Closed File	\$22.50
App/Petition Special Administrator	\$22.50
App/Petition Successor Personal Rep.	\$22.50
Affidavit for Access to Safe Deposit Box	\$22.50
Affidavit to Obtain Bank Balance	\$22.50
Ancillary Filing	\$20.00
Annual Accounting File Fee	\$10.00
Annual GC Accounting or Report Fee	\$10.00
Formal Filings	\$150.00
Order Issued Without Hearing	\$15.00

***Additional Court Fees May Change pursuant to Probate Judge**